(AA) Associate of Arts

Bachelor's Degree

Doctor's Degree - professional practice
Doctor's Degree - research/scholarship
Master's Degree

Post-Master's Certificates
Post-Secondary Certificate

Postbaccalaureate Certificate

Total Unduplicated Headcount

The IPEDS award level categories include the following Banner Outcome Codes:

IPEDS Award Level
Post-Secondary Certificate CPS
Bachelor's degree
Postbaccalaureate Certificate CER
Master's Degree
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2015-16

1,380
106
31
1,125
54

153
2,792

Outcomes by Award Category

2016-17

1,401
123
61
1,135
28

226
2,890

Banner Outcome Codes

2017-18

1,398
102

249
2,739

BA, BM, BS, BSCPE, BSCVE, BSEE, BSME

Trend

2018-19

56
1,397
132

2,851

2019-20
77

1,351
136
42
933
19

36
231
2,704

MA, MBA, MBC, MIM, MM, MME, MS, MSD, MSS, MSL, MSW, DIV, CER, LIC, LLM

1

2020-21 2021-22

79 51

1,389 1,526

145 160

53 37

988 954

4 3

5 29

268 209

2,769 2,841
IPEDS Award Level

Post-Master's certificates

2022-23
44

1,371
145
53
887
12

18
201
2,585

Doctor's Degree - research/scholarship

Doctor"s degree - professional practice

2023-24
68

1,380
163
33
845
15

19
163
2,579

Fall 2025

2024-25
70

1,246
147
44

155
2,449

Banner Outcome Codes

CPM, EDS

DSW, DMN, EDD, PSD

JD
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Retention Rates

Undergraduate Student Cohorts - Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate

Fall 2025

Fall 2015 Fall 2016' Fall 2017] Fall 2018' Fall 2019 Fall 2020' Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023' Fall 2024'
FIFY Cohort-4 Year Original Cohort 1,421 1,349 1,391 1,640 1412 1,396 1,274 1,459 1,526 1,591
Modified Cohort 1,420 1,349 1,389 1,639 1,410 1,395 1,273 1,457 1,526 1,591
Retention Rate 88.4% 88.4% 85.7% 87.2% 87.0% 86.3% 85.5% 86.3% 88.4% 87.4%
Two Year College Cohort Original Cohort 107 119 147 91 7 114 155 146
Modified Cohort 107 119 146 91 75 114 155 146
Retention Rate 61.7% 68.1% 71.9% 61.5% 66.7% 64.0% 60.6% 66.4%
Master's Student Cohort - Year-to-Year Retention Rate
2015-16 |201 6-17 |201 7-18 |201 8-19 |201 9-20 |202c»21 |2021-22 |202223 |2023-2A |2024-25 |
Master's Degree Original Cohort 1,099 1,076 1,211 1,063 1,084 959 900 873 898 1,011
Modified Cohort 1,097 1,076 1,210 1,061 1,083 958 900 872 898 1,010
Retention Rate 80.8% 84.5% 83.2% 82.8% 86.6% 85.1% 86.1% 86.8% 85.4% 83.4%

Modified Cohort - Students are removed from the original cohort under the following conditions: the student died or became permanently disabled; the student left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty); the student left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the

Federal Government; and/or the student left school to serve on an official church mission.
FTFY - A student who has no prior post secondary experience attending an institution for the first time at the undergraduate level. Also includes students enrolled in the fall term who attended college for the first time in the prior summer term, and students who entered with advanced standing (college

credits camed before graduation from high school).
Two Year College - A student enrolled at UST for the first ime that has enroled in the Dougherty Family College.
Nov 24, 2025
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Undergraduate Graduation Rates

Fall 2025

Original Cohort IGrad in 1 Year IGrad in 2 Years IGrad in 3 Years IGrad in 4 Years IGrad in 5 Years IGrad in 6 Years
Fall 2015  FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,421 0.0% 0.1% 2.7% 68.8% 76.7% 78.2%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 226 0.0% 12.1% 55.6% 67.3% 74.4% 74.9%
Fall 2016  FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,349 0.0% 0.1% 2.7% 70.4% 78.2% 79.8%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 203 0.5% 11.8% 50.2% 69.5% 75.9% 76.8%
Fall 2017 | FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,391 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 68.5% 75.8% 76.7%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 236 0.0% 13.1% 50.4% 64.8% 70.8% 72.0%
Two Year College Cohort 107 0.0% 52.3% 54.2% 54.2% 54.2% 55.1%
Fall 2018 |FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,640 0.0% 0.1% 3.1% 67.4% 76.0% 77.1%
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 187 0.0% 17.6% 55.6% 72.7% 74.3% 75.4%
Two Year College Cohort 119 0.0% 65.5% 66.4% 66.4% 66.4% 66.4%
Fall 2019 |FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,412 0.0% 0.1% 4.7% 66.7% 74.1%
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 35 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 182 0.5% 14.3% 51.6% 65.4% 69.2%
Two Year College Cohort 147 0.0% 53.4% 55.5% 55.5% 56.2%
Fall 2020 |FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,396 0.0% 0.1% 6.7% 69.2%
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 50 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 164 0.6% 15.9% 50.6% 67.1%
Two Year College Cohort 91 0.0% 52.7% 54.9% 54.9%
Fall 2021 | FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,274 0.0% 0.4% 6.5%
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 41 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 165 1.2% 22.4% 67.9%
Two Year College Cohort 75 0.0% 58.7% 58.7%
Fall 2022 | FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,459 0.1% 0.2%
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 22 100.0% 100.0%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 184 0.5% 21.7%
Two Year College Cohort 114 0.0% 57.0%
Fall 2023 | FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,526 0.0%
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 32 100.0%
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 186 0.5%
Two Year College Cohort 155 0.0%
Fall 2024 | FTFY Cohort-4 Year 1,591
Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year 40
Transfer Cohort-4 Year 218
Two Year College Cohort 146
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