

## Outcomes by Award Category

### Trend

	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25
(AA) Associate of Arts				56	77	79	51	44	68	70
Bachelor's Degree	1,380	1,401	1,398	1,397	1,351	1,389	1,526	1,371	1,380	1,246
Doctor's Degree - professional practice	106	123	102	132	136	145	160	145	163	147
Doctor's Degree - research/scholarship	31	61	54	59	42	53	37	53	33	44
Master's Degree	1,125	1,135	1,027	1,096	933	988	954	887	845	851
Post-Master's Certificates	54	28	30	3	19	4	3	12	15	9
Post-Secondary Certificate				1	36	5	29	18	19	29
Postbaccalaureate Certificate	153	226	249	240	231	268	209	201	163	155
<b>Total Unduplicated Headcount</b>	<b>2,792</b>	<b>2,890</b>	<b>2,739</b>	<b>2,851</b>	<b>2,704</b>	<b>2,769</b>	<b>2,841</b>	<b>2,585</b>	<b>2,579</b>	<b>2,449</b>

The IPEDS award level categories include the following Banner Outcome Codes:

<u>IPEDS Award Level</u>	<u>Banner Outcome Codes</u>	<u>IPEDS Award Level</u>	<u>Banner Outcome Codes</u>
Post-Secondary Certificate	CPS	Post-Master's certificates	CPM, EDS
Bachelor's degree	BA, BM, BS, BSCPE, BSCVE, BSEE, BSME	Doctor's Degree - research/scholarship	DSW, DMN, EDD, PSD
Postbaccalaureate Certificate	CER	Doctor's degree - professional practice	JD
Master's Degree	MA, MBA, MBC, MIM, MM, MME, MS, MSD, MSS, MSI, MSW, DIV, CER, LIC, LLM		

## Retention Rates

### Undergraduate Student Cohorts - Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate

		Fall 2015	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024
FTFY Cohort-4 Year	Original Cohort	1,421	1,349	1,391	1,640	1,412	1,396	1,274	1,459	1,526	1,591
	Modified Cohort	1,420	1,349	1,389	1,639	1,410	1,395	1,273	1,457	1,526	1,591
	Retention Rate	88.4%	88.4%	85.7%	87.2%	87.0%	86.3%	85.5%	86.3%	88.4%	87.4%
Two Year College Cohort	Original Cohort			107	119	147	91	75	114	155	146
	Modified Cohort			107	119	146	91	75	114	155	146
	Retention Rate			61.7%	68.1%	71.9%	61.5%	66.7%	64.0%	60.6%	66.4%

### Master's Student Cohort - Year-to-Year Retention Rate

		2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25
Master's Degree	Original Cohort	1,099	1,076	1,211	1,063	1,084	959	900	873	898	1,011
	Modified Cohort	1,097	1,076	1,210	1,061	1,083	958	900	872	898	1,010
	Retention Rate	80.8%	84.5%	83.2%	82.8%	86.6%	85.1%	86.1%	86.8%	85.4%	83.4%

Modified Cohort - Students are removed from the original cohort under the following conditions: the student died or became permanently disabled; the student left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty); the student left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government; and/or the student left school to serve on an official church mission.

FTFY - A student who has no prior post secondary experience attending an institution for the first time at the undergraduate level. Also includes students enrolled in the fall term who attended college for the first time in the prior summer term, and students who entered with advanced standing (college credits earned before graduation from high school).

Two Year College - A student enrolled at UST for the first time that has enrolled in the Dougherty Family College.

## Undergraduate Graduation Rates

		Original Cohort	Grad in 1 Year	Grad in 2 Years	Grad in 3 Years	Grad in 4 Years	Grad in 5 Years	Grad in 6 Years
Fall 2015	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,421	0.0%	0.1%	2.7%	68.8%	76.7%	78.2%
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	226	0.0%	12.1%	55.6%	67.3%	74.4%	74.9%
Fall 2016	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,349	0.0%	0.1%	2.7%	70.4%	78.2%	79.8%
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	203	0.5%	11.8%	50.2%	69.5%	75.9%	76.8%
Fall 2017	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,391	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%	68.5%	75.8%	76.7%
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	236	0.0%	13.1%	50.4%	64.8%	70.8%	72.0%
	Two Year College Cohort	107	0.0%	52.3%	54.2%	54.2%	54.2%	55.1%
Fall 2018	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,640	0.0%	0.1%	3.1%	67.4%	76.0%	77.1%
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	1	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	187	0.0%	17.6%	55.6%	72.7%	74.3%	75.4%
	Two Year College Cohort	119	0.0%	65.5%	66.4%	66.4%	66.4%	66.4%
Fall 2019	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,412	0.0%	0.1%	4.7%	66.7%	74.1%	
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	35	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	182	0.5%	14.3%	51.6%	65.4%	69.2%	
	Two Year College Cohort	147	0.0%	53.4%	55.5%	55.5%	56.2%	
Fall 2020	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,396	0.0%	0.1%	6.7%	69.2%		
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	50	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%		
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	164	0.6%	15.9%	50.6%	67.1%		
	Two Year College Cohort	91	0.0%	52.7%	54.9%	54.9%		
Fall 2021	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,274	0.0%	0.4%	6.5%			
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	41	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%			
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	165	1.2%	22.4%	67.9%			
	Two Year College Cohort	75	0.0%	58.7%	58.7%			
Fall 2022	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,459	0.1%	0.2%				
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	22	100.0%	100.0%				
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	184	0.5%	21.7%				
	Two Year College Cohort	114	0.0%	57.0%				
Fall 2023	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,526	0.0%					
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	32	100.0%					
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	186	0.5%					
	Two Year College Cohort	155	0.0%					
Fall 2024	FTFY Cohort-4 Year	1,591						
	Internal Transfer Cohort-4 Year	40						
	Transfer Cohort-4 Year	218						
	Two Year College Cohort	146						